Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION o £S04

OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ‘J’Jy‘:‘;‘éz

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 0 # CO Ol G2
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operater Information: Woll Information:
License # 5214 APL 16 - 171-20687 —°
Name: __Lario Oil & Gas Company Lease Name: _ Oftaway Well #: 1-6
Address: 301 §. Market Spot._ -N2 N2 _SE 8ec6 7wp19 s R 31 []East
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67202 County: __Scoft (7] West
Contact Parson: Jay Schweikert Feetfrom [] North/ South Line of Section: 2310
Phons # _316-265-5611 Footfom [Z} East / [] West Line of Section: 1320
v 1. Name and upper and lower [imit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Cherokee (Perfs): 4483'-86'
Formation; Marmaton (Perfs): 4357-67
Formation; Lansing {Perts): 4200°-08'
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation; {Parts):

( 2. Estimated amount of fluld productlon to be commingled from each Interval:

Formation;: Cherokee BoPD: 8 _ MoFPD:__ pweD: 0
Formation: Marmaton BOPD: .45 MCFPD: BwWPD: &
Formation: Lansing BOPD:S1_ mcFPD:____ pwpD: 3
Formation: BOPD: ____  MCFPD: —  BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_  MCFPD; —  BWPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of tho subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

L 4. Signed certificate showling service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. §2-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

RECEIVED

v S Wireline log of sublect well {ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
—Y___ 6 Complete Form ACQ-1 (Well Completion form)for the subject well.
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: JUN ﬂ 5 2098

5. Well construction diagram of subject well. CONSERVATION DIVISION
& Anyavailable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibllity of the flulds to be commingled, WICHITA, KS

State of Kansas )

} £8:

County of __Sedgwick ) W
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the bestof my currentinformation,  Signature:

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and Jav Schweikert -
praper and | have no information or knowledge, which Is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name: y // //

the information supplied in this application. Title: Operations Engineer
i 4th J o8
. Subscribed & sworn to before me this day of June
KCC Office Use Only _
Notary Public:

[Cloenied [JApproved

{z { Commissio
KCC Date Received: / 0. 15-Day Periods Ends: ",l w 0’ Wy

Protests may be fdd ¥ B3 DIFE Jaga valid inferast inthelapplication. Protests must be
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply wrth K.A.R 82-3-135b and must be filod wihin 15 days of publication of
the nofice of application.

Mall with all required attachments and flles to: KCC - Conservatlon Divisien, 130 S, Market - Room 2073, Wichita, Kansas 67202




o-Fivg, Fortn U-1
P ?:nTzooa
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _COmmingling Permit
Well Name: Ottaway e Legal Location: N2 N2 SE Sec. 6-198-31W
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 19th of May .
2008 , atrue and comect copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
Nate: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
FIML Naturai Resources, LLC 410 17th Street
Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
RECEIVED
IKANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K5
I further aftest that notice of the filing of this application was published inthe _SCO1t County Record . the official county publication
of __Scott county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
Signedthis __19th day otMaY ,..2008 7
W,
Applicant of Duly Authorizﬂ/Ag -
Subscribed and swom to before me thi 19th day of May . 2008
KATHY L. FORD Oy Z7€ Q_;%'mi
=4E Notery Public - State of Kansas Notary Public
My Appt Expires /e~ 22~ /(0 10-22-10

My Commission Expires:

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petilions for protests shall be in writing and shall dlearly identffy the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the pratestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protastant may be effected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must ba filed within 15 days of the
publication natice of the application.

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Roem 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




T TG-T7T00020 1o~ 17 TZuoa7
5/26/1051 1112412007
O - o
LARIO OIL & GAS
STUCKY TRUST
15-171-20694
O
KATEX OL
STUCKY 1
15-171-30064
7121966 O
FIML {:)_
STUCKY TRUST 8D (6-18-31}
15-171-20669
FIML
STUGKY TRUST 7 (6-18-31) PICKRELL
STUCKY B 1
‘ﬂ;}ggggg ® ° 15+171-00072
B16M963
LAri0 @
B OTTAWAY TRUST 1-6 FIML
15-171-30068 15-171-20687 1 SIE:’HENS
8/26/1966 21212008 . 5-171-20671
LARID O
DEARDEN TRUST 1-5
15-171-20653
s/zsizoor PEEIFFER-BALL
1
Jull)
GARRETT STRICK AL
MARSH QL ‘5""'"5@ FER 1
111976
H L BLAKE 1 7
16-171-20068 _3:1_
711441973
Lario Ol & Gas Company
Koystono Prospoct
T185, R31W
Seott County, Kanaas
Ottaway #1-6
Co-Mingle Permit
D \0 Dubey 13 kbay, S0l Iﬂ-.‘- deda . iaragy
RE GENE 00\!\\1‘\58
?PUN'
p5CO
) “ “5 'l““%
3“ \5\0“




Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly swom, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of generat circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fratermnal pubtication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott C|ty in sald county

Publlo Notlce

true copy thereof and was published in

{Published in The Scott County Res 4 prote:

:cord Thurs., May 22, 20081t
BEFORE THE STATE -
GOHPOFtAﬂON COMMISSION
‘OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
VNOTIGE OF FILING APPLICATION .

'RE: Lario Oil & Gas Company ~ :

. Application for a permit to authorize

the commingling of Zories inthe Ot~
. away #1-5, located in Scott County,

‘Kansas R
LTO: All Oll and Gas Producers,
Unteased Minerals Interest Owners,
Landowners and all persons whom—
ever concerned.
- You, and each of you, are hereby
‘ ‘notaf ed that Lario Oil & Bas Com-
pany has fited. an application to.
" commingle_ Lansing, Marmaton and
Cherokee zones in the Ottaway
#1 -6, located approximately NZ.N2.:.

- SE Sec. 6-1 98—31W in Scott Coun- .

' Any persons who object to or :
protest this application shall. be .
'{ATI'N Jay SChWEEReTt

required to file thelr objeottons or

consecutive

o .+ v
. Co

. publication.
be filed . pursuant to ‘Commission -

~Lario Ol & Gas Gompany
.. 301.8. Market .-
“:Wichita, KS 67202

ey

o_igts"t

within (1 5) days from the date of this
These protests ‘shall

regutat[ons and must state specific
reasons why the grant of the_ap-
phcatlon may cause waste. violate

oorrelatwe rights or pollute the natu-

ral resources of the State of Kansas

K no protests are received, this ap-
‘plioatton may be granted through &
summary proeeeding If valid pro-

tests are received, this matter wn!l be
set for hearing. -

-All persons tnterested or con-
- cemed shall take notice of the fore-
going and shatl govern themselvee
accordlngty !

*said newspaper for

. bnFee

ereof being made as aforesald on the

, 200 ZS with

1g‘nttede on the following dates:

, 20

, 20

, 20

, 20
L3 {O

e $

-1y Fee $

- ies @ $

(O

(316) 265-5611 ‘ 7

) T

Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this‘g5 day of

M D s ,200%

SHARLA OSB
L Notary Publie - Stateofolgzas
My Appt Expires | D~ }1-NS

Shald Qolope

Notary Public

[O0-(([-0F

My commission expires
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Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in said county.

That the attached notice is a true ¢opy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for consecutive
weeks, the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the
JQ_ day of O g , 20D, with

subsequent publicatic;ns beﬁ?ﬁéde on the following dates:

, 20

. 20

, 20

, 20
Publication Fee $ ‘ . [0
Affidavit, Notary Fee $
Additional Copies @ $
Total Pubfitatign Fee -{O

A Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this@-s day of

mmq(s_ ,200%

%é Notary Public - Stats of Kansas

SHARLA OSBORN
My Aspt. Bxpires |0~ [)_ )5

Notary Public

My commission expires ’ (\\J { -0 C:)I




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick !

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
haying a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continucusly and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Pest Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_218t of

May A.D._2008  with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

.

Subscribed and sworn to befare me this

stdavo 008

Notary Publlc Sedgwick County, Kansas

s T—— Ty

UA'\INA M (HGRAM

£ NOTARY FUBLIC
e, BTATE GFAAIJSAS 6 3
‘Lﬂ a" '52 M\_, A‘JL' = patics

Printers Fee: _$§9.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Puhllshed In the Wichita Eagle

BEFORE THE ST,
CUMMISSION OF THE
. STATE OF KANSAS
NOTIC Ll G [CATIO!

RE: ompany - Application
for a permll to aurhnrlze the comminging of
zones In the Otaway #1-4, localed in Scott
Counly, Kansas,
TO: All QN and' Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners and
all persons whomever concerned,

You, ang caeh of vy, arz horchy nofified |

that Lario Gl & Gas Company has flled an

application to comrmingle  Lansing, |

Marmaton and Cherokee zones [n -the
Oltaway #1-6, located approximately N2 N2
SE Sec, 6-195-31W, In Scott Counly, Kansas.
Any persens who obfect fo or protest this

application shafl be required fo file thelr -

objeciions or pratests with the Conservalion

.Division of 1tha State Corporation

Commission of the Siate of Kansas within

(15) days from the date of this publication.
These protests shall be filad pursuani to

Commission regulations and must slate
specific reasons why the granl of the
mpplicalion may causa waste, violate

correlative rights or pollute the natural-

resources of the State of Kansas. if no
protests are received, this appllcation may

be granted, thraugh a summary proceading. :
If valid protests ara recelved, this matter |

will be sat for hearing.

take notice of the foreo!ng and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
Lario Ol & Gas Company
301 5. Marke
Wichlta, KS 67202
(316) 265-5611
ATTN: Jav Schwalkert

-Afl persons Interested or ‘concerned. shall |




N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E, Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 11, 2008

Jay Schweikert

Lario il & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO060804
Ottaway #1-6, Sec. 6-T195-R31W, Scott County, Kansas
AP{ No. 15-171-20687-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 5, 2008 concerns approval
to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the
same welibore:

Estimated

Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD |Perf Depth
Cherokee 6 0 0.00 14483-4486
Marmaton 45 0 6 4357-4361
Lansing 51 0 51.00 14200-4208

Total Estimated Current Production| 102 0 57.00

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO0680804 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.

Sincerely,

oA Yot

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 e hittp:/fkccks.gov/




